504460800 07/18/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4507501

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		04/01/2015	04/01/2015	
SEQUENCE:		2	2	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
METSO PROCESS A	UTOMATIC	ON USA LLC	04/01/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	VALME	VALMET, INC.		
Street Address:		OCOURTYARDS DRIVE		
City:	NORCI	CROSS		
State/Country:	GEOR			
Postal Code:	30071	30071		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Retent Number 741		Number		
Patent Number:		7412350		
CORRESPONDENCE	Ε ΠΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(404)685-7041		
	l be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
		404 815 3741		
Email: mda		mdalton@sgrlaw.com	•	
•		DALE LISCHER		
		1230 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.		
		SUITE 3100, PROMENADE		
Address Line 4.		ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		046485.001	046485.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DALE LISCHER	DALE LISCHER	
SIGNATURE:		/Dale Lischer/	/Dale Lischer/	
DATE SIGNED:		07/18/2017	07/18/2017	
Total Attachments: 2 source=046485001Valu	-			
source=046485001Valı	neuvierger(Jeit#pagez.tii		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"METSO PROCESS AUTOMATION USA LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "VALMET, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "VALMET, INC. ", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 8:56 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 9:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



leffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2254463

8100M

150448389

2085368

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authvar.shtml

DATE: 04-01-15

PATENT REEL: 043028 FRAME: 0799

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:55 AM 04/01/2015 FILED 08:56 AM 04/01/2015 SRV 150448389 - 2085368 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Valmet, Inc.

, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the

limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is <u>Metso</u> Process Automation USA LLC

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Valmet, Inc.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on April 1, 2015 at 9:10 a.m. FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 2900 Courtyards Drive Norcross, Georgia 30071, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's Certificate of Incorporation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 1st day of April ,A.D., 2015 .

Authorized Officer

Name: <u>William Bohn</u> Print or Type Title: President

RECORDED: 07/18/2017